
SCHOOL YEAR  2023/24 
SPRING TERM 

(These dates are subject to change) 
Please see additional letter regarding trip dates for academic year. 

 
Colour coded key for Spring Term dates: 
Parent workshops 

Religious/Cultural events 

Trips and Ed Visits  

In school events for children 

 Date Time  

School Closed: Training Day Monday 8th January School closed to all pupils  

Spring Term Begins  Tuesday 9th January  School Day begins at 8.45am  
Gates open at 8.30am  
Doors open at 8:40am 

Years 5 & 6 Art Evaluations Friday 12th January   

 
Reception Phonics Workshop  

Tuesday 16th January Timings TBC 

Year 3 & 4 Indoor Athletics Thursday 18th January  4-6pm Bishop Vesey 

Details TBC 

Year 5 DT Days Thursday 18th and Friday 19th January Details TBC 

Young Voices  Monday 22nd January  Timings TBC 

Year 6 Maths Parent Workshop Tuesday 23rd January  9-10.30am 

Year 6 Art Day Friday 26th January  All day 

Year 5 & 6 Basketball  Tuesday 30th January  4-6pm Bishop Vesey 

Details TBC 

Year 3 Ingestre Hall Residential Monday 29th – Wednesday 31st January Arrive at school at 8:30am 
Depart by 9:00am 
Arrive back at school for normal pick up. 

Year 3 Steps to Success Sporting event Wednesday 31st January Nechells Wellbeing Centre 
 

National Storytelling Week  Monday 29th January -Friday 2nd 
February 

Whole school assembly 
Events planned throughout the week 

Dino Disco – City of Birmingham Symphony 
Orchestra Hybrid Concert (Years Rec, 1 and 2) 

Date to be confirmed 
February  

Details TBC 

Talent Show (15 children) Thursday 1st February Sutton Town Hall 
10am-2pm 
Details TBC 

Year 2 Art Day Friday 2nd February  All day 

Children’s Mental Health Week Monday 5th- Friday 9th February  Whole School Assembly, events planned 
through the week 

Chinese New Year Monday 5th - Friday 9th February  Whole School Assembly  
Chinese New Year Celebration Lunch – Parent 
volunteers welcome to plan activities/celebrations 

Year 1 Phonics Workshop  Tuesday 6th February Timings TBC 

Safer Internet Day Tuesday 6th February Events and lessons planned throughout 
the day 

CBSO Symphony Hall Concert – Year 5 Tuesday 6th February Details TBC 

Year 5 Maths Workshop Wednesday 7th February  9-10.30am 

Year 5 Art Day Friday 9th February  All day  

Las day of term Friday 9th February Normal finish time 3.15pm 

HALF TERM Monday 12th – Friday 16th February  

School Begins Spring 2 Monday 19th February School Day begins at 8.45am  
Gates open at 8.30am  
Doors open at 8:40am 

Year 4 Maths Workshop  Tuesday 20th February  9-10.30am 

KS2 Gymnastics Event Wednesday 21st February  Alexander Stadium 
1-3.30pm 
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Year 4 DT Days Wednesday 21st and Friday 23rd 

February 
Details TBC 

Year 5 Art Day Friday 23rd February  All day 

Year 3 DT Days Monday 26th and Tuesday 27th February Details TBC 

KS1 Gymnastics Event  Wednesday 28th February  Alexander Stadium 
1-3.30pm 

Year 2 DT Days Thursday 29th February 
Friday 1st March 

Details TBC 

Year 4 Art Day Friday 1st March All day 

Steel Pans Youth Online Performance March (dates TBC) Details TBC 

Year 5 Bikeability Friday 1st, Monday 4th and Tuesday  5th 
March 

Details TBC  
Information and timings to follow 
All day 

Year 2 Maths Workshop Tuesday 5th March 9-10.30am 

KS1 Indoor Athletics Wednesday 6th March Bishop Vesey 
4-5.15pm 

Year 6 France Residential  Monday 4th – Friday 8th March Details TBC 

Year 1 DT Days Friday 8th March 
Friday 15th March 

Details TBC 

World Book Day Thursday 7th March Come to school dressed as your 
favourite book character 
Whole school assembly 
Events planned throughout the day 
Money will be raised for charity Paws for Therapy 
(Reading Dog) 

Class 2W Forest School Workshop Thursday 7th March 9.15-10.15am 
1 adult per chid 

Class 1J Forest School Workshop Thursday 7th March 11-12pm 
1 adult per child 

Class RD Forest School Workshop Thursday 7th March 2.15-3.15pm 
1 adult per child 

British Science Week Monday 11th – Friday 15th March Lessons and events planned throughout 
the week 

Nursery Forest School Workshop Tuesday 12 March Morning children 10.45-11.45am 
All day children 2.15-3.15pm 
 

Year 3 Maths Workshop Wednesday 13th March 9-10.30am 

Class 2S Forest School Workshop Thursday 14th March 9.15-10.15am 
1 adult per child 

Class 1M Forest School Workshop Thursday 14th March 11-12pm 
1 adult per child 

Class RBM Forest School Workshop Thursday 14th March 2.15-3.15pm 
1 adult per child 

Reception Maths Workshop Friday 15th March  9.30-10.30am 

Year 6 DT Days Thursday 14th and Friday 15th March Details TBC 

Year 4 Art Day Friday 15th March All day 

Comic Relief Friday 15th March Come to school in your own ‘comic 
relief’ themed clothing 
Whole school assembly 
Events planned throughout the day 

Year 1 Maths Workshop Tuesday 19th March 9-10.30am 

KS2 Cross Country Event Wednesday 20th March Bishop Vesey 
4-4.45pm 



SCHOOL YEAR  2023/24 
SPRING TERM 

(These dates are subject to change) 
Please see additional letter regarding trip dates for academic year. 

 
Year 2 Art Day Friday 22nd March All day 

Ramadan Dates TBC Details TBC  
Parent volunteers welcome to plan 
activities/celebrations 

Easter celebration  W.C. 18th March Whole school assembly 
Lessons dedicated to Easter and the concept of 
forgiveness this week 

Child Progress Meetings Wednesday 20th March 1pm-6pm 
Details TBC 

Steel Pans Ensembles Wednesday 20th March  Area Gala at Birmingham Conservatoire 
Details TBC  

EYFS and KS1 Easter Bonnet Parade 
KS2 Egg competition 

Thursday 21st March £1 donation. Non-school uniform 
Timings TBC – Parents to be in school for the 
bonnet parade 

Holi: Festival of Colours  Friday 22nd March Class activities throughout the day 
Non Uniform - children to wear an array of colours  
 

Last day of term Friday 22nd March School closes at normal times 

 End of Term  

We’ve listened to your feedback and have incorporated the section below so you are aware of upcoming events in the summer 
term. Summer term dates will be published at Easter half term. 
 
Coming up in Summer Term… 
 
Workshops/assemblies: 

o Reception Maths Workshop  
o Class assemblies (Years 1 -6) 
o French Café (Year 6) 

 
Religious/Cultural events: 

o Multicultural festival (parents volunteers required to plan and support the event) 
o Eid  
o Windrush Day  

 
Trips/visits: 

o Nursery Ash End Farm 
o Year 1 Twycross Zoo 
o Year 2 Mosque 
o Year 3 Mandir and Lapworth Museum 
o Year 4 Residential London 
 

Other events: 
o Sports Day 
o Summer Fair 
o Swimming lessons for Year 4 

 


